Series
Catalog  No.BK-R0005
KOGANEI Brand
All products are RoHS compliant.
Static Electricity Removing Unit Ionizer
Blow Type
A wealth of variations
Simple maintenance

FG
IN
DTY-ZKCR
!4
■ Main Unit
■ Low Particle Generation Type Options (sold separately)
■ Low Particle Generation Type Nozzles
● 1-Head Type
DTY-ELK01-L
Main unit cannot be used alone. Always use it in
combination with a nozzle.
Blow Type DTY-ELK01-L (Low Particle Generation Type)
● Standard nozzle
DTY-NZK-01SL
● Straight bar nozzles
DTY-NZK-100BL (Nominal dimension: 100 mm)
DTY-NZK-200BL (Nominal dimension: 200 mm)
DTY-NZK-300BL (Nominal dimension: 300 mm)
DTY-NZK-400BL (Nominal dimension: 400 mm)
DTY-NZK-500BL (Nominal dimension: 500 mm)
● Bender nozzles
DTY-NZK-100DL (Nominal dimension: 100 mm)
DTY-NZK-200DL (Nominal dimension: 200 mm)
DTY-NZK-300DL (Nominal dimension: 300 mm)
DTY-NZK-400DL (Nominal dimension: 400 mm)
DTY-NZK-500DL (Nominal dimension: 500 mm)
● Pipe nozzle
DTY-NZK-02SL
● Discharge needle replacement unit (for low particle type)
DTY-ZKEML

Inside ionizer
Example of external connection
④ALARM NC (white)
⑤ALARM NO (brown)
⑥CHECK NO (yellow)
③H.V OFF (blue)
②0VDC (black)
⑦FG (green)
Load
Load
Load
!6
For Blow Type DTY-ELK01 (Standard Type)
■ Nozzles
● Standard nozzle  DTY-NZK-01S
● Shower nozzle (60° type) DTY-NZK-60SW
● Flat nozzle  DTY-NZK-FT
● Straight bar nozzle  DTY-NZK-□ 00B
● Shower nozzle (90° type) DTY-NZK-90SW
● Pipe nozzle  DTY-NZK-02S
φ
5.
5

7-φ2
(Ion air flow outlet)
φ
15
150.5
φ
6
9.9
(23.2) (119.7)
142.9
12 (Width across flats)
14 (Width across flats)
φ5
(Ion air flow outlet)
Model A B C D L N
DTY-NZK-100B 10 100 129.7 152.9 160.5 11
DTY-NZK-200B 20 200 229.7 252.9 260.5 21
DTY-NZK-300B 30 300 329.7 352.9 360.5 31
DTY-NZK-400B 40 400 429.7 452.9 460.5 41
DTY-NZK-500B 50 500 529.7 552.9 560.5 51
Remarks  1: Loosen the nut when adjusting the ionized air flow outlet direction. The recommended tightening torque for nuts is 70 to 90 N·cm.
 2: Each nozzle comes with a fixing pin.
19.2
 Fixing pin (accessory)(1

th
 a
cr
os
s
fla
ts
)
N-φ1.2
(Ion air flow outlet)
68
.5
φ15
Width across flats 12 (Nut)
Model A B L N
DTY-NZK-100L 10 100 142 11
DTY-NZK-200L 20 200 242 21
Remarks  1: Loosen the nut when adjusting the ionized air flow outlet direction. The recommended tightening torque for nuts is 70 to 90 N·cm.
 2: Each nozzle comes with a fixing pin.
!8
For Blow Type DTY-ELK01 (Standard Type)

N-φ1.2 (Ion air flow outlet)
A
L
(Pitch)       10
(37.7) (32.7) 12
14       (Width across flats)
12       (Width across flats)
60
.9
68
.5
14       (Width across flats)
Width across flats 12 (Nut)
Width across flats 12 (Nut)
Model A L N
DTY-NZK-100FMT 100 200 11
DTY-NZK-200FMT 200 300 21
Model A （L）
DTY-NZK-100D 100 136.1
DTY-NZK-200D 200 236.1
DTY-NZK-300D 300 336.1
DTY-NZK-400D 400 436.1
DTY-NZK-500D 500 536.1
12
(Width across flats)20
5
φ
12
30
°
30
°
60°60°
7-φ2 (Ion air flow outlet)
● Bender shower nozzle unit (60° type)  DTRY-ADN-SW60
■ Tip Options for Bender Nozzles (Select suitable tip to use)
● Bender fl at nozzle unit  DTRY-ADN-FT01
30°
45°

(B)
(Ion air flow outlet) (Nut)
● Bender bar nozzle unit  DTRY-ADN-□ 00B
12
20
5
φ
12
45
°
45
°
60°60°
7-φ2 (Ion air flow outlet)
(Width across flats)
● Bender shower nozzle unit (90° type) DTRY-ADN-SW90
Model A B L N
DTRY-ADN-100B 100 129.7 158 11
DTRY-ADN-200B 200 229.7 258 21
Remarks  1: Loosen the nut when adjusting the ionized air flow outlet direction. The recommended tightening torque for nuts is 70 to 90 N·cm.
 2: Each nozzle comes with a fixing pin.
!9
For Blow Type DTY-ELK01 (Standard Type)
■ Tip Options for Tubes (Connect to the tip to use)
● Tube tip shower nozzle unit (60° type)  DTY-NZK-H60SW
● Tube tip fl at nozzle unit  DTY-NZK-HFT
● Tube tip shower nozzle unit (90° type)  DTY-NZK-H90SW
● Tube tip bar nozzle unit  DTY-NZK-H□ 00B
12
7-φ2
(Ion air flow outlet)

6
(C)
L
φ
6Width
across flats 12
(Nut)
N-φ1.2
(Ion air flow outlet)
2-M3×6
(Accessory)
Bracket (Accessory)
8
Width across flats 12
Model A B C L N
DTY-NZK-H100B 10 100 129.7 174 11
DTY-NZK-H200B 20 200 229.7 274 21
Remarks  1: Loosen the nut when adjusting the ionized air flow outlet direction. The recommended tightening torque for nuts is 70 to 90 N·cm.
 2: Ground the bracket.
 3: The bracket can also be used if its orientation is changed.
@0